Model: TP1210000-2
12V DC 10000mA, 9/18 output,
Professional Wall Mount Power Supply
CCTV CCTV
Model:
TP1210000-2
12V DC 10000mA, 9/18 output,
Professional Wall Mount Power Supply
zzUsezazsuitablyzratedzplugzandzleadzaccordingztozthezinputzpowerzspecification,zandzensurez
azproperzconnectionztozEarthzatzallztimes.
zzEnsurezthezACzInputzpowerziszoffzbeforezworkingzwithzthezunit.
zzThezUnitzwillzsupplyzazconstantzvoltageztozallzOutputzcontactszaszspecified.zEachzOutputz
iszprotectedzwithzazfastzblowzfuse.zThezfusezwillzblowzopenzcircuitzifzthezcurrentzratingzisz
exceededzandzthezremainderzOutputszwillzbezunaffected.
zzThezunitziszprotectedzagainstzreversezpolarityzandzfusezfault.zShouldzthezcommonzsuppliedz
outputzbezshortzcircuited,zthezunitzwillzdropzthezvoltagezuntilzthezfaultziszcorrected.zItz
willzimmediatelyzresetzthezvoltagezwhenzthezfaultziszremoved.zThezsamezapplieszwhenz
exceedingzthezCurrentzspecification.
Before you begin
UK/Europe
XvisionzGroupz(UK)
Unitz2,zValleyzPoint,z
BeddingtonzFarmzRoad,
Croydon,zSurreyz
CR0z4WP
Far East
KyoungzAmzBuilding
157-27zSamsung-dong
Kangnam-ku
135z090zSeoul
Korea
Middle East
BurjumanzTower,z
18thzFloor
POzBoxz121828
Dubaiz43659
UnitedzArabzEmirates
North America
100zParkzAvenue
NewzYorkzCity,z
NewzYorkz
10017
UnitedzStates
Manufactured exclusively for Xvision - www.x-vision.co.uk
TECHNICAL SUPPORT:
ForzTechnicalzSupportzforzanyzXvisionzproductzpleasezcontactzyourzlocalzdistributor.
LIMITED WARRANTY:
Thiszproductziszsuppliedzwithzaz1zYearzwarranty.zThezWarrantyzexcludeszproductszthatzhavezbeenzmisused,z
(includingzaccidentalzdamage)zandzdamagezcausedzbyznormalzwearzandztear.zInzthezunlikelyzeventzthatzyouz
encounterzazproblemzwithzthiszproduct,zitzshouldzbezreturnedztozthezplacezofzpurchase.
4. Specifications
Model: TP1210000-2
InputzPower:z 120z/z240VzACz@z50/60Hz
OutputzPower:z 12VzDC
TotalzOutputzCurrentz(Max):z 10.0A,z120Wzzz
OutputzCurrentz(Max)zperzport:zz 1111mA,z13.33Wzorz556mA,z6.67W
FuseszRatingzat:
1.0zA,z250VzACz
(10xz2.0A,z250VzACzsuppliedzseparatelyzwithzunit)
MainzFusezRatedzat: 10.0A,z250VzAC
Mounting:z Wall
Weatherproofing:z No
Dimensions:z 210zxz248zxz90mm
1. Product Description
ThezTP1210000-2zfeaturesz9zindividuallyzfusezprotectedz1100mAzoutputszorz
18z550mAzoutputs,zwithzoutputzcurrentzlimitingz&zoverzvoltagezprotection.z
Thiszwellzdesignedzunitziszeasyztozinstallz&zprovideszazprofessionalzsolutionz
tozpowerzdistributionzinzallztypeszofzCCTVzinstallations.
1. MountzthezPowerzSupplyzcasezatzthezrequiredzlocation.
2. EnsurezthezswitcheszSW1zandzSW2zarezinzthezOFFzposition.
3. Connectzeachzcameraztozthezindividuallyzprotectedzoutputs.z
NOTE:zz
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
4. Plugzinzthez120/240VzACzpowerzsupply.
5. TurnzthezSW1/SW2zswitchzonzthezcircuitzboardztozthezONzposition.zz
Whenzthezunitziszpoweredzup,zthezGREENzLEDszshouldzlightzup.
3. Installation
2. Product Assembly
Simplyzpushzthezmetalzplateszsituatedz
aroundzthezside,ztopzandzbottomzofzthezunitz
inwardsztozcreatezhole(s)zwherezneccessaryz
tozpushzthroughzthezcamerazcables.
Rear Left SideFront
FasteningzScrews
Bottom
Holesztozfix
unitztozwall
PowerzInput
NOTE:
Make sure that +
(positive) is connected to
the + on your camera and
- (negative) to the - on
your camera.
zz Thezportszusezparallelzconnenctionzsozupztoz9zportszcanzbezusedztoz
achievezupztoz1100mAzperzoutputzusingzonlyzthezSW1zcircuitzboard,zorz
alternatively,zupztoz18zportszcanzbezusedztozachievezupztoz550mAzperz
outputzusingzbothzthezSW1zandzSW2zcircuitzboards.zOnlyzusezthezSW2z
circuitzboardzoncezthezSW1zcircuitzboardziszfull.
zz Thezunitziszsuppliedzfittedzwithz18xz1.0A,z250VzACzfuseszreadyzforz
connectingz9ztoz18zcamerasz(usingzbothzSW1zandzSW2zcircuitzboards).z
When using up to 9 ports on the SW1 circuit board, replace the
individual fuses with 9x 2.0A, 250V AC fuses which are supplied
with the unit.